

CNR NO. DLNT01-013430-2025  
T.P. CrI. No. 77/2025  
PUNJAB RELIABLE INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.  
Vs.  
PDM RELIGIOUS AND  
EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

09.01.2026

Present : Sh. Mohan Shyam, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /  
petitioner (through VC).

Report received from the Ld. JMFC-02.

Notices to the respondents could not be issued as  
postage stamp was not affixed on the speed post. Ld. Counsel for  
the petitioner submits that same was due to inadvertence.

Let notice afresh be issued to the respondents  
through all permissible modes on filing of PF/Speed Post within  
three days, returnable for 05.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
09.01.2026 (d)